
Page 1 to 30

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016848-2021 

Contract

DfE - Skills Bootcamps Lot 2 - Digital & Technical -
Project_4925

Department for Education

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-016848

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c942  

Published 16 July 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Education

Sanctuary Buildings, 20, Great Smith Street

London

SW1P 3BT

Email

Tim.COLLIS@education.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016848-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016848-2021
mailto:Tim.COLLIS@education.gov.uk


Page 2 to 30

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education


Page 3 to 30

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DfE - Skills Bootcamps Lot 2 - Digital & Technical - Project_4925

Reference number

4925 OJEU Contract Reference No 2020/S 239-592224

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The design, development and implement delivery of Digital & Technical Skills Bootcamps
across England as defined in the issued requirement specification.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £20,515,049

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 30

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The design, development and implement delivery of Digital & Technical Skills Bootcamps
across England as defined in each requirement specification

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 75%

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 25%

Price - Weighting: 25% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 30

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

Accelerated procedure

Justification:

PCR 2015 regulation 27, sub-section 5.

PPN01/20

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 239-592224

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

8544

Lot No

2

Title

Skills Bootcamps Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:592224-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 30

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 229 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Chichester College

Westgate Fields, Chichester, West Sussex

Chchester

PO19 1SB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

237038468

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £100,945



Page 7 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

8546

Lot No

2

Title

Skills Bootcamps Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 229 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Croydon College

College Road, Croydon

Croydon

CR9 1DX

Country

United Kingdom



Page 8 to 30

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £266,230

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

8541

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 229 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Babington Business College

4th Floor Colmore Gate, 2-6 Colmore Row, Birmingham B3 2QD

Birmingham

B3 2QD



Page 9 to 30

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02673518

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,197,874

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

8549

Lot No

2

Title

Skills Bootcamps Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2021



Page 10 to 30

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 229 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Intertrain UK Limited

Balby Court Business Campus, Balby Carr Bank, Balby, Doncaster

Doncaster

DN4 8DE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

04696164

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £698,713



Page 11 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

8547

Lot No

2

Title

Skills Bootcamps Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 229 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Firebrand Training Limited

27 Old Gloucester Street, London

London

WC1N 3AX

Country

United Kingdom



Page 12 to 30

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

4097204

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,334,319

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

8548

Lot No

2

Title

Skills Bootcamps Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 229 



Page 13 to 30

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Gen II Engineering & Technology Training Ltd

Blackhall Road, Lilyhall Industrial Estate, Workington, Cumbria

Cumbria

CA14 4JJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

3804696

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £184,820

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

8554

Lot No

2



Page 14 to 30

Title

Skills Bootcamps Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 229 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Isle of Wight College

Medina Way, Newport, Isle of Wight

Newport

PO30 5TA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £97,104



Page 15 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

8555

Lot No

2

Title

Skills Bootcamps Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 229 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Learning Curve Group Limited

1 to 10 Dunelm Rise, Durhamgate, Spennymoor

Darlington

DL16 6FS

Country

United Kingdom



Page 16 to 30

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

05233487

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,119,226

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

8557

Lot No

2

Title

Skills Bootcamps Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 229 



Page 17 to 30

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NCH at Northeastern Limited

19 Bedford Square, London

London

WCIB 3HH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07317195

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £228,000



Page 18 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

8558

Lot No

2

Title

Skills Bootcamps Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 229 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

QA Ltd

Rath House, 55-65 Uxbridge Rd, Slough

Slough

SL1 1SG

Country

United Kingdom



Page 19 to 30

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02413137

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,161,785

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

8559

Lot No

2

Title

Skills Bootcamps Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 229 



Page 20 to 30

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Remit Group Limited

4 Orchard Place, Nottingham Business Park, Nottingham

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

06552314

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £904,400



Page 21 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

8560

Lot No

2

Title

Skills Bootcamps Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 229 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

School of Code Limited

Unit 222, Scott House, Custard Factory, Gibb Street, Birmingham

Birmingham

B9 4AA

Country

United Kingdom



Page 22 to 30

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

09793790

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £591,249

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

8561

Lot No

2

Title

Skills Bootcamps Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 229 



Page 23 to 30

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Somerset County Council

County Hall, The Crescent, Taunton, Somerset

Taunton

TA1 4DY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

211229406

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,786,998



Page 24 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

8562

Lot No

2

Title

Skills Bootcamps Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 229 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

System Group Ltd

Ground Floor, Egerton House, 68 Baker Street, Weybridge, Surrey

Weybridge

KT13 8AL

Country

United Kingdom



Page 25 to 30

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03195134

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £315,460

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

8563

Lot No

2

Title

Skills Bootcamps Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 229 



Page 26 to 30

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

T3 Training & Development Ltd

BBIC, Innovation Way, Barnsley

Barnsley

S75 1JL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

10130702

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £347,500



Page 27 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

8564

Lot No

2

Title

Skills Bootcamps Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 229 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tech Talent Academy Ltd

55 Colmore Row, Birmingham

Birmingham

B3 2AA

Country

United Kingdom



Page 28 to 30

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

12120801

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £750,948

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

8565

Lot No

2

Title

Skills Bootcamps Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 229 



Page 29 to 30

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Bath

Claverton Down, Bath

Bath

BA2 7AY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

424400661

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,429,578



Page 30 to 30

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Court of Justice, The Strand

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-22T22:56:48+0100
	TCPDF




